
 

 
 
 

 

 

2025 BOE Meeting Calendar 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thanksgiving Break - November 26-28, 2025 

Winter Break - December 22, 2025 - January 2, 2026 

 

Tuesday, January 7, 2025  Organizational Meeting LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Regular Session  LGIR 6:00 PM 

Monday, March 10, 2025 Work Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Regular Session  LGIR 6:00 PM 

Monday, May 12, 2025 Work Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Friday, June 27, 2025 Fiscal Year End Meeting Central Office 8:00 AM 

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Monday, August 11, 2025 Work Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, August 19. 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Monday, October 13, 2025 Work Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Thursday, November 20, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Regular Session LGIR 6:00 PM 


